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EMPLOYEES'PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION
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Ministry of Labour and Employment

Government of lndia
c [:ESH A'1-i itr r]
Tiig !tAHATt'1lt

To,

BHAVISHYA N lDHl BHAWAN, Hl[L CART ROAD,PRADHAN NAGAR,ST LIG uRr-734003

The Officer -in-Charge
Name of the police Station Matigara

'sub- complaint under section 405(Explanation 1) Punishable under section 406/4ogl.p.c.against
(1)SriGov|ndGarg,(Dir),(2)SriSauravGarg,DirectorDirectorof@
ESTATE,MATIGARA for an offence of criminal breach of Trust.
Sir,

It is submitted that lam a Provident Fund inspector within the meaning of section 13 of the
Employees Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provisions Act,1952 (hereinafter referred to as the Act.) M/s,
NIScHINTAPUR TEA EsrATE, MATIGARA (hereinafter referred to as the establishment) is covered under the
EPF & MP 1952 Act, under code No. JLlsLG/1577 The Establishment is required by virtue of provisions of
Section 6 of the Act read with Par-38 of the Employee Provident Fund Scheme,1gs2(reproduced below forready reference) to pay the Employees share of Frovident Fund contribution deducted from the
salaries/wages of the emproyees on or before 15 0f the foilowing months.

Extract of para 3g of E,p.F, Scheme, 1952 ,
"38 Mode of payment of contributions -([) The Employer shell, before paying the member his wages in respect of anyperiod or part of period for which contributi8nsqEe payable, deduct the employee's contribution from his wages whichtogether with his own contribution as well as an administrative charge of such percentaBe of the pay (basic wages,
dearness allowance, retaining allowance, if any, and cash value of food concessions admissible thereon) for time beingpayable to the emploYees other than and excluded employee, and in respect of which provident Fund contributions arepayable as the central Government may fix, he shall within 15 days of the close of every month pay the same to therundbyseparatebankdrafts,ECR orcheques,onaccountofcontributionsandadministrativecharge,,

During my inspection of the said establishment on Dt. 1rl08/2o2L it has been noticed that th.e
employer(s) of M/s, NISCHINTAPUR TEA ESTATE,MATIGARA has/have deducted as per details enclosed , a
sum of Rs21,83,359/-Rupees Twentv one Lakh Eishtv Three Thousand rhree Hundred Fifty Nine only from
the salary/wages of the employees as employees share of Provident Fund contribution for the period from
Jan-20 to Julv-2021 and have not yet deposited the amount with the statutory fund, in violation of section 6
of the Act read with Para 38 of the Employees Provident Fund scheme.' Non- remitting of the provident
money after deducting the Employees share from their salary/wages tantamount to an offence of criminal
Breach of Trust as defined under section 405 (explan3tion-1) l.p.c. section 405 (Explaination-1) l.p.c. is
reproduced below for ready reference:

section 405 ( Explaination-1 ): A person, being an employer who deducts the employee,s contribution
from the wages payable to the employee for credit to the Provident Fund or Family pension Fund established
by any law for the time being in force, shall be deemed to have been entrusted with the amount for the
contribution so deducted by him and if he makes default in the payment of such contribution to the said fund
in violation of the said law, shall be deemed to have dishonestly used the amount of the said contribution in
violation of a direction of law as aforesaid.
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It is thus clear that M/s, NIsCHINTAPUR TEA ESIATE and the following persons who are resp

fortheconductofbusinessofestablishmenthavecommittedacognizable,non-compoundableanddeemed
offenceunderSection405(Explaination.l)punishableunderSection406/4091.P.c.

1. Sri Govind Garg,Director

2. Sri Saurav Garg,Director

lAmitGupta,Enforcementofficer,thereforerequestyoutoregisterF.l.R.underSectionl54Cr.P.C.
for prosecution under Section 40614Og l'P'C against the Following "'

L, M/S, NISCHINTAPURTEA ESTATE, MATIGARA, DARJEELING

2. Sri Govind Garg,(Dir)S/o'Lt' Ami Lal Garg

R/o,15,College!treet,f zn'ruetaji Subhash Chandra Road'Kolkata'7 OoO!2

g. Sri Saurav Garg,(Dir)S/o' Govind Garg

R/o, l5,collegl'"'""i,"o'*"tii;':htth chandra Road'Kolkata'7 oootz
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